TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tio Gazpacho, LLC		01/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tio Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	100 S. Pointe Drive	
Internal Address:	Apt. 3506	
City:	Miami Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33139	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4443147	TIO GAZPACHO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3035726540 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303 572 6500 Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com Gayle L Strong **Correspondent Name:** 1200 17th Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Suite 2400**

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154141.010100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle L. Strong
SIGNATURE:	/Gayle L. Strong/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=TioFoods name change certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005494 FRAME: 0863

900321152



Bepartment of State

I certify from the records of this office that TIO GAZPACHO LLC which changed its name to TIO FOODS LLC, is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on January 16, 2013.

The document number of this company is L13000008047.

I further certify that said company has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2013, and its status is active.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-ninth day of October, 2013

THE STORY OF THE S

CR2EO22 (1-11)

Ken Betzner Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005494 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 04/08/2015